An Equal Opportunity Employer



STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

February 13, 1985

Mr. Merton T. Auger City Clerk-Treasurer 212 Central Avenue Buffalo, Minnesota 55313

Docket Number 0A-108-22

Ordinance Dated 10-15-84

City of Buffalo

Dear Mr. Auger:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State, and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.) We also recommend that you file the ordinance with the County Recorder.

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. L. by Ke

STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

MAR - 7 1985

Joan anderem Shows

Secretary of State

135891

Patricia D. Lundy Assistant Director

PDL:sg

cc: Wright County Auditor Buffalo Township Clerk Richard H. West, Attorney at Law Secretary of State Phone: (612) 296-2428

An Equal Opportunity Employer



1.29

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets Sf. Paul, Minnescia 55101

February 13, 1985

Mr. Merton T. Auger City Clerk-Treasurer 212 Central Avenue Buffalo, Minnesota 55313

Docket Number 0A-108-22

Ordinance Dated 10-15-84

City of Buffalo

Dear Mr. Auger:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State, and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.) We also recommend that you file the ordinance with the County Recorder.

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

(55)

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lady Ke

Patricia D. Lundy Assistant Director

PDL:sg

cc: Wright County Auditor Buffalo Township Clerk Richard H. West, Attorney at Law Secretary of State Phone: (612) 296-2428

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING CERTAIN LANDS TO THE CITY OF BUFFALO WRIGHT COUNTY, MINNESOTA

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BUFFALO ORDAINS:

SECTION ONE:

The City Council finds that a Petition has been duly filed with the City of Buffalo and the Council and Clerk thereof, of which Petition copies have been filed with the Minnesota Municipal Commission, The Town Board of Buffalo Township, the County Board of Wright County, Minnesota and the Wright County Planning and Zoning Commission of Wright County, Minnesota, which Petition, being signed by all the property owners of the lands proposed to be annexed, requested that the lands hereinafter described be included within the City of Buffalo which abuts upon such lands and that no other municipalities border the lands to be annexed; that after more than sixty (60) days had expired since such filing of such Petition no objection to such annexation had been submitted to the Minnesota Municipal Commission or to the City of Buffalo; that there are now no objections to such annexation; that the premises so proposed to be annexed are situate in the State of Minnesota, County of Wright, and described as follows, to-wit:

Lots 4 and 5 of Lot D of the West half of the Southwest Quarter, Section 20, Township 120, Range 25, according to plat on file and of record in the office of the County Recorder, in and for the County of Wright, State of Minnesota.

That such lands are unincorporated lands abuting on the City of Buffalo and not included in any other municipality; that no part thereof has been platted; and that the total area of such territory is far less than two hundred acres; that such annexation will be to the best interests of the municipality of the City of Buffalo, Wright County, Minnesota, and will be to the best interests of the territory affected and so proposed to be annexed.

That all statutory requirements for annexation have been completed.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS ORDAINED AND DECLARED: That those premises situate in the State of Minnesota, County of Wright, described as above, are hereby annexed to the City of Buffalo, Wright County, Minnesota.

Let copies of this Ordinance be filed pursuant to law.

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL of the City of Buffalo this 15th day of October, 1984.

DATED: October 1984.

Lelgan

Gerard Melgaard, Mayor of the City of Buffalo

ATTEST: Merton T. Auger,

City of Buffalo

390324

OFFICE OF COUNTY RECORDED WRIGHT COUNTY.MINNESOTA CERTIFIED TO BE FILED AND/CR ENCORDED 4.1

1984 JCT 18 AM 8: 41 MISC. BOOK 84 PACE 882 MARCIA LANTTO. GO.RECORDER

BY M. Piterson DEPUTY

Transfer Entered this day of Peteren 1384 County Auditor

Sugar to the Att There were attached the 140

5.00 ck # \$419

